
Metropolitan Area Single Semi Row Apt/Condo Total Single Semi Row Apt/Condo Total

Barrie 650 10 223 804 1,687 650 10 223 804 1,687

Brantford 199 14 82 15 310 199 14 82 15 310

Guelph 232 30 248 517 1,027 232 30 248 517 1,027

Hamilton 716 110 1,027 650 2,503 716 110 1,027 650 2,503

Kingston 280 4 68 14 366 280 4 68 14 366

Kitchener 1,272 64 406 1,543 3,285 1,272 64 406 1,543 3,285

London 1,313 42 370 1,198 2,923 1,313 42 370 1,198 2,923

Oshawa 906 56 652 757 2,371 906 56 652 757 2,371

Ottawa 1,776 222 1,652 1,122 4,772 1,776 222 1,652 1,122 4,772

Peterborough 299 2 40 129 470 299 2 40 129 470

St. Catharines/Niagara 1,324 126 294 80 1,824 1,324 126 294 80 1,824

Sudbury 144 16 45 47 252 144 16 45 47 252

Thunder Bay 135 8 8 24 175 135 8 8 24 175

Toronto 10,534 850 4,533 20,125 36,042 10,534 850 4,533 20,125 36,042

Windsor 752 166 182 75 1,175 752 166 182 75 1,175

Belleville 34 4 29 0 67 327 42 120 0 489

Chatham-Kent 8 0 0 0 8 79 12 16 0 107

Cornwall 8 10 0 0 18 86 82 9 34 211

Kawartha Lakes 52 0 0 0 52 286 0 0 0 286

North Bay 15 0 0 0 15 49 4 4 9 66

Sarnia 10 2 0 0 12 157 14 16 0 187

Sault Ste. Marie 3 4 0 0 7 49 6 23 18 96

All Ontario 20,662 1,740 9859 27,100 59,361 21,565 1,880 10,018 27,161 60,624

Source: CMHC
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Metropolitan Area JANUARY - NOVEMBER 2015 JANUARY - NOVEMBER 2016 % INCREASE/DECREASE

Barrie 939 1,687 80% 

Brantford 624 310 -50% 

Guelph 1,092 1,027 -6% 

Hamilton 1,884 2,503 33% 

Kingston 600 366 -39% 

Kitchener 2,922 3,285 12% 

London 2,004 2,923 46% 

Oshawa 2,400 2,371 -1% 

Ottawa 4,550 4,772 5% 

Peterborough 347 470 35% 

St. Catharines/Niagara 1,602 1,824 14% 

Sudbury 230 252 10% 

Thunder Bay 235 175 -26% 

Toronto 40,154 36,042 -10% 

Windsor 902 1,175 30% 

Belleville 300 489 63% 

Chatham-Kent 111 107 -4% 

Cornwall 127 211 66% 

Kawartha Lakes 197 286 45% 

North Bay 58 66 14% 

Sarnia 165 187 13% 

Sault Ste. Marie 152 96 -37% 

All Ontario 61,595 60,624 -2% 

Source: CMHC

  

ONTARIO HOUSING STARTS: YEAR TO YEAR COMPARISON

Large Urban Centres

20 Upjohn Rd. North York, ON. M3B 2V9 (416) 443-1545 1-800-387-0109 Fax: (416) 443-9982 Email: info@ohba.ca

ONTARIO

HOUSING STARTS


